
ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS STATIONING

11
50

+0
0

11
60

+0
0

11
55

+0
0

11
45

+0
0

GOVERNMENT DREDGING LINE

PCCA NORTH BULKHEAD LINE

OIL DOCK 2

NAVIGATION BOULEVARD

BULKHEAD

SHORE PROTECTIONBOAT
RAMP

EAST MATERIALS STORAGE YARD

MOORING STRUCTURE MOORING STRUCTURE

MOORING STRUCTURE

11
26

+8
0

D
O

C
K

C L

MAINTENANCE SHOP

PARKING
AREA

M
AN

IF
O

LD

MOORING
STRUCTURES

VEHICLE
MAINTENANCE GARAGE

11
46

+0
0

11
46

+2
9

11
46

+5
0

11
47

+0
0

11
47

+5
0

11
48

+0
0

11
48

+5
0

11
49

+0
0

11
49

+5
0

11
50

+0
0

11
50

+5
0

11
51

+0
0

11
51

+5
0

11
52

+0
0

11
52

+5
0

11
53

+0
0

11
53

+5
0

11
54

+0
0

11
54

+5
0

11
55

+0
0

11
55

+5
0

11
56

+0
0

11
56

+5
0

11
57

+0
0

11
57

+5
0

11
58

+0
0

11
58

+3
9

11
58

+5
0

11
59

+0
0

11
59

+4
2

11
4+

43
0

11
4+

46
0

11
4+

48
0

11
4+

53
0

11
4+

58
0

11
4+

63
0

11
4+

68
0

11
4+

73
0

11
4+

78
0

11
4+

83
0

11
4+

88
0

11
4+

93
0

11
4+

98
0

11
5+

03
0

11
5+

08
0

11
5+

13
0

11
5+

18
0

11
5+

23
0

11
5+

28
0

11
5+

33
0

11
5+

38
0

11
5+

43
0

11
5+

48
0

11
5+

53
0

11
5+

58
0

11
5+

63
0

11
5+

67
0

11
5+

68
0

11
5+

73
0

11
5+

77
2

47.0
49.5

51.5

51.5

54.0

54.0

58.0
58.0

58.0

58.0
58.0

60.0

60.0

38.3'
41.3'
44.3'
47.7'
52.0'
55.0'
56.6'
57.4'
57.5'
55.9'
55.9'
55.8'
56.3'
56.5'
57.0'
57.2'
56.6'

34.5'
37.5'
40.8'
43.9'
46.2'
49.8'
53.4'
55.9'
57.6'
58.7'
58.6'
57.5'
56.5'
54.9'
55.8'
56.7'
56.9'
56.5'
56.2'

21.6'
23.1'
25.0'
29.1'
34.6'
37.7'
41.9'
43.6'
46.3'
49.9'
52.9'
56.6'
58.5'
59.3'
59.8'
59.8'
59.4'
59.3'
58.4'
55.9'
55.6'
55.8'
55.2'
54.9'
55.6'
56.0'

18.4'
25.5'
28.4'
30.6'
33.3'
37.8'
42.8'
45.7'
49.1'
52.1'
55.2'
57.7'
59.0'
59.5'
59.9'
60.0'
59.9'
59.5'
60.0'
60.8'
60.7'
59.9'
59.2'
57.8'
56.6'
55.7'
55.4'
55.2'
55.5'
55.2'

9.7'
12.9'
16.5'
24.8'
30.1'
35.4'
39.4'
43.1'
46.9'
49.8'
52.3'
55.7'
58.3'
59.6'
60.4'
60.7'
60.9'
60.4'
59.9'
59.6'
60.2'
60.8'
60.7'
59.9'
59.2'
58.4'
57.7'
58.0'
57.9'
57.3'
56.5'
56.5'

12.0'
14.6'
19.8'
25.6'
29.8'
34.6'
38.3'
41.4'
45.1'
48.8'
51.9'
56.2'
58.2'
58.9'
59.5'
59.5'
59.6'
60.0'
61.0'
61.4'
61.5'
61.7'
61.8'
61.5'
59.0'
58.0'
57.4'
57.8'
57.9'
57.9'
57.1'
56.4'

12.6'
17.7'
22.5'
25.6'
29.0'
32.5'
36.8'
41.5'
45.8'
48.2'
52.6'
57.5'
58.5'
59.5'
59.8'
59.9'
60.0'
59.4'
59.4'
59.6'
59.6'
59.8'
60.4'
60.8'
60.7'
60.0'
59.0'
58.5'
57.8'
57.2'
56.7'
56.5'

13.3'
16.9'
25.7'
28.6'
31.7'
35.4'
38.9'
43.8'
48.0'
51.8'
56.8'
58.8'
59.3'
59.2'
58.7'
58.2'
58.4'
58.6'
58.8'
59.2'
59.3'
59.2'
59.5'
59.4'
59.1'
57.9'
56.6'
56.2'
56.8'
57.3'

12.1'
17.0'
19.0'
24.5'
28.3'
32.0'
35.5'
40.5'
43.5'
47.1'
51.5'
56.6'
57.7'
58.2'
58.4'
58.5'
58.6'
58.5'
58.8'
59.2'
59.2'
59.2'
59.6'
59.7'
58.5'
56.5'
55.9'
56.5'
57.2'
57.8'
57.5'

12.4'
20.7'
25.0'
27.9'
31.7'
35.6'
40.7'
45.0'
48.7'
52.2'
55.5'
57.3'
58.4'
58.8'
58.3'
58.3'
58.1'
57.4'
57.6'
58.4'
58.7'
58.4'
58.1'
58.2'
58.0'
57.8'
57.4'
57.1'
56.4'
56.4'

9.7'
12.5'
16.6'
26.2'
32.0'
34.4'
34.5'
35.7'
36.9'
37.3'
40.9'
46.6'
55.2'
58.5'
59.3'
59.7'
60.5'
60.7'
60.9'
60.5'
58.7'
58.5'
58.5'
58.3'
58.0'
57.4'
56.6'
56.7'
57.0'
57.3'

11.0'
14.3'
17.1'
22.1'
25.9'
29.6'
32.7'
37.0'
39.0'
38.7'
42.4'
49.3'
55.6'
58.2'
59.0'
59.3'
59.4'
60.5'
60.7'
60.4'
60.0'
60.0'
59.9'
59.3'
58.0'
57.2'
55.6'
55.7'
55.9'
55.7'

15.5'
20.0'
24.1'
26.8'
29.9'
32.5'
36.2'
38.5'
38.4'
45.0'
50.9'
57.3'
58.9'
59.2'
58.6'
59.7'
60.6'
60.8'
60.2'
58.8'
58.6'
58.5'
58.1'
57.8'
57.8'
57.2'
56.3'
55.5'
55.9'

56.3'
57.8'
59.1'
59.1'
59.3'
60.5'
60.8'
60.7'
59.5'
59.0'
58.8'
58.2'
57.8'
56.8'
55.4'
56.0'
55.5'
55.6'

31.4'
33.9'
37.2'
53.9'
57.3'
59.4'
59.9'
60.0'
61.4'
61.5'
61.1'
58.3'
58.2'
58.5'
58.2'
58.0'
57.3'
55.3'
54.6'
55.0'
55.5'

11.4'
14.7'
18.9'
24.0'
26.7'
30.2'
33.9'
37.1'
38.9'
40.6'
43.8'
50.6'
57.2'
58.8'
59.8'
59.0'
59.2'
60.5'
60.7'
60.0'
58.2'
57.9'
58.2'
58.4'
58.3'
58.4'
57.6'
56.7'
56.2'
56.0'

7.5'
11.3'
14.4'
18.2'
22.6'
27.2'
30.0'
33.4'
35.5'
36.7'
34.2'
41.5'
50.0'
55.5'
58.7'
59.2'
58.8'
59.4'
60.8'
61.0'
60.5'
58.7'
59.1'
58.7'
58.3'
57.7'
56.7'
55.3'
55.7'
55.8'
56.0'

11.5'
14.4'
17.0'
20.1'
26.4'
30.7'
35.9'
41.3'
46.1'
48.7'
51.5'
55.8'
57.6'
58.3'
58.5'
58.8'
58.8'
58.8'
58.7'
58.7'
58.7'
58.6'
58.9'
58.8'
58.7'
58.2'
57.0'
56.6'
56.8'
56.5'
56.7'

13.3'
16.6'
24.3'
29.6'
33.6'
36.8'
39.9'
44.6'
48.7'
52.3'
55.2'
57.6'
58.4'
58.6'
58.8'
58.9'
58.6'
59.0'
58.8'
58.1'
58.2'
58.3'
58.4'
58.8'
58.1'
57.0'
56.3'
56.6'
57.2'
57.6'

12.3'
18.6'
24.8'
29.4'
31.2'
35.1'
38.2'
45.4'
50.0'
52.9'
55.5'
56.4'
57.0'
57.5'
58.0'
58.5'
58.5'
58.3'
58.0'
57.9'
58.1'
58.3'
58.5'
58.8'
58.4'
57.1'
56.7'
56.8'
57.1'
57.4'

10.3'
11.4'
18.2'
24.6'
27.6'
30.8'
33.8'
38.2'
43.3'
47.8'
51.2'
56.1'
58.2'
58.4'
58.8'
59.7'
59.6'
58.7'
57.7'
58.0'
58.6'
58.9'
59.1'
59.2'
59.1'
58.4'
57.7'
57.0'
57.0'
57.0'
57.2'

9.2'
11.2'
15.1'
22.8'
26.6'
30.6'
35.1'
40.1'
45.2'
48.0'
51.1'
54.5'
57.2'
57.8'
58.3'
58.4'
58.6'
59.0'
59.3'
59.0'
58.3'
58.9'
59.4'
59.2'
58.4'
57.3'
57.5'
57.2'
57.2'
57.0'
57.3'

10.6'
13.0'
21.5'
24.4'
28.0'
31.2'
34.4'
38.6'
42.2'
45.7'
49.8'
54.1'
56.9'
57.4'
57.7'
58.1'
58.3'
57.9'
58.1'
58.5'
58.6'
58.8'
59.1'
59.1'
59.0'
58.0'
56.3'
56.0'
56.0'
56.4'
56.6'

18.4'
24.4'
28.6'
31.7'
36.7'
40.2'
44.5'
46.8'
49.0'
52.4'
55.7'
58.4'
59.0'
59.6'
59.6'
59.0'
58.4'
58.3'
58.2'
58.3'
58.5'
58.6'
58.5'
57.4'
56.3'
56.4'
57.0'
57.2'
56.9'

21.2'
26.7'
30.2'
32.4'
35.0'
39.3'
43.9'
48.1'
50.7'
53.1'
54.8'
57.8'
58.2'
58.9'
59.1'
58.2'
58.8'
58.9'
58.7'
59.0'
58.7'
57.2'
57.0'
57.2'
57.6'
57.8'
57.3'

23.1'
27.5'
31.5'
32.7'
34.5'
37.2'
39.3'
42.8'
45.3'
47.6'
50.0'
51.7'
54.1'
57.2'
59.4'
60.0'
60.1'
59.5'
58.3'
55.8'
55.0'
55.8'
56.2'
56.2'

SOUNDINGS
ELEVATION

(MLLW)

   
  -

---
 - 

P:
\Y

-2
02

5\
20

25
.0

22
5\

D
R

AW
IN

G
S\

Q
4 

D
O

C
KS

\4
 D

EL
IV

ER
ED

\O
D

1\
O

IL
_D

O
C

K_
1_

28
O

C
T2

02
5.

D
W

G

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

DATE:

DRAWING NAME:

JOB NO:

SHEET NO: OF 

PROJECTION:
GEO. DATUM: | VERT. DATUM:
GRID UNITS:

REV. NO: REV. DATE: REV. BY:

REVISION DESCRIPTION:

CDW AWK

01/26/2026 2025.0225

OIL_DOCK_1_28OCT2025

1 1

MES
OIL DOCK 1

SOUNDING
AN EXHIBIT OF A 

BATHYMETRIC SURVEY
LOCATED IN

CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TEXAS STATE PLANE SOUTH ZONE
NAD83 (2011) MLLW
US SURVEY FEET
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TBPLS #10194575

PCCA BRASS DISK "OD1-E"
BREASTING STRUCTURE (1991)
ELEV.    +12.5
N. 17,186,558.1  E. 1,339,513.7

BENCHMARK:

I CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED
UNDER MY DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION.

US FEET
POINT NORTHING EASTING DESCRIPTION

1 17186542.7 1339178.3 dock corner
2 17186543.2 1339207.2 dock corner
3 17186543.9 1339227.2 dock corner
4 17186544.1 1339248.0 dock corner
5 17186542.9 1339292.2 pile face
6 17186547.6 1339350.6 dock corner
7 17186549.2 1339414.2 dock corner
8 17186546.9 1339457.0 pile face
9 17186550.3 1339497.2 dock corner

10 17186550.8 1339517.7 dock corner
11 17186551.3 1339538.0 dock corner
12 17186551.9 1339566.6 dock corner

STATE PLANE, NAD-83. TEXAS SOUTH,
COORDINATES

DOCK & BREASTING STRUCTURE

NOTES:

1. VESSEL LENGTH LIMIT IS 1,000 FEET.
2. TOP OF DOCK ELEVATION IS 14.2 FT ABOVE MEAN LOWER LOW WATER (0.0')
3. SOUNDINGS WERE RECORDED BY T. BAKER SMITH ON 28 OCTOBER, 2025.

   SEA FLOOR CONDITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
4. THE PORT OF CORPUS CHRISTI ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THIS INFORMATION.

THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF SURVEYS MADE ON THE
DATE DEPICTED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL CONDITIONS AT
THAT TIME. THESE CONDITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO RAPID CHANGE DUE TO SHOALING EVENTS.

5. ALL READINGS ARE BASED ON THE NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC
   ADMINISTRATION (NOAA) MEAN LOWER LOW WATER (MLLW) DATUM, (O.O')

6. HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD-83, STATE PLANE, TEXAS SOUTH ZONE, US FEET.
7. TO GET THE DEPTH OF WATER, ADD THE CURRENT TIDE LEVEL TO THE READINGS SHOWN. (SEE

TIDE DATUM CHART).

CHANNEL BOTTOM

FROM SOUNDINGS TO GET WATER DEPTH
NOTE: * IF NEGATIVE TIDE, SUBTRACT

WATER LEVEL
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PORTCORPUSCHRISTI

Allen W. Kerley, R.P.L.S. No. 5427

Registered Professional Land Surveyor

01/30/2026


